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ANNEX 2: PAS Outreach Figures 2009 - 2014 
As of 30 June 2014 

 
PAS Outreach Overview (2009 – 2014) 

  
  	
  

Public  Hearings	
  
(people/days)	
  

KRT  Study  Tours	
  
(participants/tours)	
  

Court  Visits	
  
(people/groups)	
  

VIP  Visits	
  
(people/delegations)	
  

Video  Screenings	
  
(viewers/screenings)	
  

School  Lectures	
  
(students/schools)	
  

TOTAL  
(people)	
  

2009	
   33,010/87*	
   3,018/10	
   N/A	
   N/A	
   N/A	
   4,000/1	
   40,028*	
  
2010	
   3,326/5	
   29,291/80	
   1,780/69	
   151/23	
   31,118/71	
   16,100/5	
   81,766	
  	
  
	
  2011	
   19,207/25**	
   25,400/74**	
   447/38	
   119/32	
   23,991/56	
   31,620/13	
   100,784	
  	
  
2012	
   60,492/133	
   10,147/31	
   949/46	
   90/18	
   10,696/23	
   14,100/20	
   96,474	
  
2013	
  	
   36,871/84	
   11,040/39	
   594/52	
   95/24	
   2,583/9	
   8,000/7	
   59,183	
  

2014	
  (Jan-­‐June)	
   457/1	
   14,093	
  /47	
   289/22	
   17/7	
   0/0	
   12,710/12	
   31,601	
  
TOTAL   153,363/335   92,989/281   4,059/225   472/104   68,388/159   86,530/58   409,836  

 
* Data on 2009 hearings are now including TC’s 2-day initial hearing in Case 001 and PTC’s hearings in Case 002. 
** Data on 2011 hearings and KRT study tours were re-calculated in Jan 2013 as two groups brought on 9 Dec 2011were reclassified from the category of KRT 
Study Tours to Public Hearings in accordance with TC’s trial day counting. On that day, the hearing was adjourned within 15 minutes, and the groups were 
treated as usual study tour groups. 
 
 

Case 002/01 Trial – Public Hearing Attendance 2011 – 2013 
 General Public Media Others Total 

PAS-
escort 

Nat’l Int’l Nat’l Int’l NGO Civil Party VIP 

Subtotal: Day 1 -Day 
11 (2011 total) 

11 days 6,676 450 292 425 246 161 852 132 9,234 

Subtotal: Day 12 - Day 
140 (2012 total) 

129 days 48,770 1,242 1,540 1,395 717 631 3,987 189 58,471 

Subtotal: Day 141 – 
Day 222 (2013 total) 

82 days 30,606 389 1,164 623 361 357 2,383 136 36,019 

Trial Day 1 – Day 222 
(Nov. 2011 – Oct. 

2013) 

222 days 86,052 2,081 2,996 2,443 1324 1149 7,222 457 103,724 

 
 
 
 

 
Note: No information on in-camera, closed hearings is kept for public record. Data on PTC hearings may not be as comprehensive as TC/SCC hearings. 
* TC Preliminary hearings include bail hearings, fitness-to-stand-trial hearings on Nuon Chea and Ieng Thirith and other procedural matters. 
** Hearings on Ieng Thirith’s fitness were counted independently after she was severed from Case 002. 
*** Trial Management Meetings on Case 002/02 are public, and therefore considered preliminary hearings. 
 
 
 
 
 

Consolidated  Public  Hearing  Attendance  2009-­2014  
<No  of  visitors  (hearing  days)>  

Year  

Case  001   Case  002  

Total  TC  
Initial  
Hearing  

TC  
Trial  

SCC  
Appeal  

PTC  
Hearings    

TC    
Preliminary  

TC  Initial  
Hearing  

TC  002/01  
Trial  

TC  /  SCC  
Ieng  
Thirith  

2009     997  (2)   31,349  
(77)  

   664  (8)               33,010  (87)  

2010      950  (1)      2,376  (4)               3,326  (5)  
2011         2,247  (3)      4,643  (7)*   3,083  (4)   9,234  (11)      19,207  (25)  
2012           950  (1)            58,471  (129)   1,071  (3)**   60,492  

(133)  
2013               852  (2)***      36,019  (82)      36,871(84)  

2014  (Jan-­
Mar)  

      457  (1)      457  (1)  

TOTAL  

997  (2)   32,299  
(78)   3,197  (4)   3,040  (12)   5,952  (10)  

3,083  (4)   103,724  
(222)   1,071  (3)  

153,363  
(335)  36,493  (84)   116,870  (251)  


